
Light Gun Group Results

RANK SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY PTS

R 1 Rich Elijah, MO 1 2.029 2.709 2.571 1.676 2.246 46 42 37 45 170 2
R 2 Justin Roberson, MO 12 3.359 3.270 2.753 0.976 2.590 44 41 43 47 175 1 1

3 Mike Eshleman, MO 14 2.459 1.965 4.158 2.318 2.725 48 50 47 48 193 2
4 Ron Boyd, IL 10 4.033 2.799 2.654 2.407 2.973 48 45 47 48 188 2
5 John Ross, MO 7 2.289 2.998 3.784 2.995 3.017 47 45 44 41 177 1
6 George Miller, MO 2 3.503 2.583 3.081 2.918 3.021 30 31 35 30 126
7 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 8 5.290 4.559 5.195 1.780 4.206 17 15 36 41 109

J, R 8 Jaden Brotherton, MO 13 4.982 4.123 3.146 7.326 4.894 42 48 47 45 182
R 9 Harry Hoffert, MO 4 5.299 4.514 5.129 5.596 5.135 45 40 39 26 150

Light Gun Score Results

RANK SHOOTER Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4
Group 

Aggregate
Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY PTS

1 Mike Eshleman, MO 14 2.459 1.965 4.158 2.318 2.725 48 50 47 48 193 2 2
2 Ron Boyd, IL 10 4.033 2.799 2.654 2.407 2.973 48 45 47 48 188 2 1

J, R 3 Jaden Brotherton, MO 13 4.982 4.123 3.146 7.326 4.894 42 48 47 45 182
4 John Ross, MO 7 2.289 2.998 3.784 2.995 3.017 47 45 44 41 177 1

R 5 Justin Roberson, MO 12 3.359 3.270 2.753 0.976 2.590 44 41 43 47 175 1
R 6 Rich Elijah, MO 1 2.029 2.709 2.571 1.676 2.246 46 42 37 45 170
R 7 Harry Hoffert, MO 4 5.299 4.514 5.129 5.596 5.135 45 40 39 26 150

8 George Miller, MO 2 3.503 2.583 3.081 2.918 3.021 30 31 35 30 126
9 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 8 5.290 4.559 5.195 1.780 4.206 17 15 36 41 109

GROUP AGGREGATE WINNER - Rich Elijah, MO 2.246" (170)

SCORE AGGREGATE WINNER - Mike Eshleman, MO 193 (2.725")

GROUP SCORE
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Heavy Gun Group Results

Rank Shooter Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Group 
Aggregate

Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY 
PTS

R 1 Rich Elijah, MO 1 3.314 1.924 1.682 3.434 2.589 45 47 50 47 189 2 2
R 2 Justin Roberson, MO 12 3.051 3.578 3.514 1.343 2.872 49 41 46 46 182 1 1

3 Mike Eshleman, MO 14 2.164 2.895 3.424 3.418 2.975 50 48 45 45 188 3
4 Ron Boyd, IL 10 3.299 2.845 2.728 3.084 2.989 47 40 49 46 182 1
5 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 8 1.999 3.232 4.331 4.268 3.458 44 47 42 38 171 2
6 John Ross, MO 7 2.347 4.076 3.758 3.773 3.489 46 44 47 43 180 4

J, R 7 Jaden Brotherton, MO 13 3.540 3.070 5.286 4.547 4.111 43 40 37 45 165
8 George Miller, MO 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

R 9 Harry Hoffert, MO 4 DQ DQ 4.843 6.728 DQ DQ DQ 44 40 DQ

Heavy Gun Score Results

Rank Shooter Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Group 
Aggregate

Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Score X SOY 
PTS

R 1 Rich Elijah, MO 1 3.314 1.924 1.682 3.434 2.589 45 47 50 47 189 2 2
2 Mike Eshleman, MO 14 2.164 2.895 3.424 3.418 2.975 50 48 45 45 188 3 1

R 3 Justin Roberson, MO 12 3.051 3.578 3.514 1.343 2.872 49 41 46 46 182 1
4 Ron Boyd, IL 10 3.299 2.845 2.728 3.084 2.989 47 40 49 46 182 1
5 John Ross, MO 7 2.347 4.076 3.758 3.773 3.489 46 44 47 43 180 4
6 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 8 1.999 3.232 4.331 4.268 3.458 44 47 42 38 171 2

J, R 7 Jaden Brotherton, MO 13 3.540 3.070 5.286 4.547 4.111 43 40 37 45 165
8 George Miller, MO 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

R 9 Harry Hoffert, MO 4 DQ DQ 4.843 6.728 DQ DQ DQ 44 40 DQ

SCORE AGGREGATE WINNER - Rich Elijah, MO  189 (2.589")

GROUP AGGREGATE WINNER - Rich Elijah, MO  2.589" (189)

GROUP

SCOREGROUP
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Light Gun Overall
LG Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

LG GROUP 
RANK

LG SCORE 
RANK

LG Group 
Aggregate

GROUP + 
SCORE

1 Mike Eshleman, MO 3 1 2.725 4
2 Ron Boyd, IL 4 2 2.973 6
3 Rich Elijah, MO 1 6 2.246 7
4 Justin Roberson, MO 2 5 2.590 7
5 John Ross, MO 5 4 3.017 9
6 Jaden Brotherton, MO 8 3 4.894 11
7 George Miller, MO 6 8 3.021 14
8 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 7 9 4.206 16
9 Harry Hoffert, MO 9 7 5.135 16

Heavy Gun Overall
HG Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

Group 
Rank

Score Rank
HG Group 
Aggregate

Group + 
Score

1 Rich Elijah, MO 1 1 2.589 2
2 Justin Roberson, MO 2 3 2.872 5
3 Mike Eshleman, MO 3 2 2.975 5
4 Ron Boyd, IL 4 4 2.989 8
5 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 5 6 3.458 11
6 John Ross, MO 6 5 3.489 11
7 Jaden Brotherton, MO 7 7 4.111 14

Midwest Benchrest, Yukon, MO
June 9, 2013

 600 Yard IBS Match #1 Results



Two Gun Overall
Two Gun 
Overall 

Rank
SHOOTER

LG GROUP 
RANK

LG SCORE 
RANK

LG Group 
Aggregate

HG Group 
Rank

HG Score 
Rank

HG Group 
Aggregate

AVG Group 
Agg

Combined 
Rankings

1 Rich Elijah, MO 1 6 2.246 1 1 2.589 2.417 9
2 Mike Eshleman, MO 3 1 2.725 3 2 2.975 2.850 9
3 Justin Roberson, MO 2 5 2.590 2 3 2.872 2.731 12
4 Ron Boyd, IL 4 2 2.973 4 4 2.989 2.981 14
5 John Ross, MO 5 4 3.017 6 5 3.489 3.253 20
6 Jaden Brotherton, MO 8 3 4.894 7 7 4.111 4.503 25
7 Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 7 9 4.206 5 6 3.458 3.832 27
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Light Gun Equipment List
Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

Rich Elijah, MO 6 BR Borden Brux PRN Sightron Varget 105 Hyb Hunt's
George Miller, MO 6 Dasher Lawton Krieger McMillan March Berger Conner
Harry Hoffert, MO 6
John Ross, MO 6BRX BAT Krieger Shehane Nforce RL-15 Berger Griffin
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 Dasher BAT Benchmark TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Self
Ron Boyd, IL 6 Dasher BAT Bartlein PRT Nforce Varget Griffin
Justin Roberson, MO 6BR REM Krieger Stockade Nforce Varget Berger Larry Smart
Jaden Brotherton, MO 6BR
Mike Eshleman, MO 6MM

Heavy Gun Equipment List
Shooter Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

Rich Elijah, MO 6 BR Borden Brux PRN Sightron Varget 105 Hyb Hunt's
George Miller, MO 6 Dasher Lawton Krieger McMillan March Berger Conner
Harry Hoffert, MO 6
John Ross, MO 6.5x284 Stolle Krieger McMillan Nforce 4831SC Berger Griffin
Rickey Fitzpatrick, MO 6 Dasher BAT Benchmark TM Nforce RL-15 Berger Self
Ron Boyd, IL 6 Dasher BAT Brux Shehane Nforce Varget Kloeppel
Jaden Brotherton, MO 6BR
Justin Roberson, MO 6BR REM Krieger Shurley Nforce Varget Berger Mike Bryant
Mike Eshleman, MO 6MM
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